

0

SLP(C)No. 6405 OF 2001

ITEM No.51

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6405/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in CR 346/93
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MD. IQBAL ANWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZEENAT FATIMA RASHID

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of. There shall be no order
as to costs.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 597 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 6405/2001)

MD. IQBAL ANWAR ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZEENAT FATIMA RASHID ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Heard counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the second part of the order under challenge, namely, the direction to the Chief Conservator of Forest, Assam to take necessary action against the appellant and send the report thereon, be set aside. We, accordingly, set aside the said direction and the first part of the order permitting amendment of the plaint is affirmed.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in the aforesaid terms. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

.....J.
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 21, 2002.